

June 10, 2020

The BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Scrip Code: 540173

Symbol: PNBHOUSING

Listing Department

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Earnings Call Invite

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), please find attached herewith the details of the Q4 & FY2019-20 Earnings Call.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For PNB Housing Finance Limited

Sanjay Jain Company Secretary & Head Compliance

Encl: a/a



Invitation to participate in PNB Housing Finance Q4/FY2019-20 Earnings Call scheduled on Monday, 15th June 2020 at 8:30AM

Earnings Call schedule:

Date: 15th June 2020

Day: Monday

Time: 8:30-9:30AM (IST)

The dial in numbers to participate in the call are given below. As we understand the waiting time to join the call has increased substantially and hence to reduce the waiting time would request to pre-register for the call at PNB Housing Finance_Q4/FY2019-20_Earnings Call Invite.

Dial-in Numbers	
India Primary Number	+91 22 7115 8029 +91 22 6280 1128
Local Access Number	+91 70456 71221 (Available all over India)
Toll Free Number	USA: 18667462133
	UK: 08081011573
	Singapore: 8001012045
	Hong Kong: 800964448

The management team of PNB Housing Finance will be present during the call.

The Company will declare its financial results for Q4 and FY19-20 on Saturday, 13th June 2020.

Regards, Deepika Gupta Padhi Head - Investor Relations PNB Housing Finance Limited

Phone: +91 11 23445214, +91 98106 80316 Email: <u>Investor.relations@pnbhousing.com</u>